3.6V Integrated RF Front-End for 2.4GHz ISM
ITT2302GF
PRELIMINARY
Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice 902339  F, August 1999
GaAsTEK
5310 Valley Park Drive
Roanoke, VA 24019  USA

3.6V Integrated RF Front-End for 2.4GHz ISM
ITT2302GF
PRELIMINARY
Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice 902339  F, August 1999
GaAsTEK
5310 Valley Park Drive
Roanoke, VA 24019  USA
Tel: 1-540-563-3949
1-888-563-3949 (USA)
Fax: 1-540-563-8616
5
APPLICATION INFORMATION (CONT)
Figure 8.  Evaluation Board Schematic
External components:
C1 – C11 MuRata 100 pF  0402 GRM36C0G101J50
C12 – C14 MuRata 0.1 µF  0402 GRM36X5R104K10
C15 – C17 MuRata 15 pF  0402 GRM36C0G150J50
C18 MuRata 2.0 pF 0402 GRM36C0G020C50
C19 Dielectric Laboratories 1.0 pF 0603 C06CF1R0B5UL
C20 Dielectric Laboratories 1.5 pF 0603 C06CF1R5B5UL
C21 MuRata 22pF 0402 GRM36C0G220G50
L1 – L4 Coilcraft 22 nH 0603 0603CS-22NXJBB
L5 Toko 3.9 nH  0603 LL1608-F3N9K
L6 Toko 1.8 nH 0603 LL1608-F1N8S
L7 Toko 3.3 nH 0402 LL1005-FH3N3KBULK
L8 Toko 1.5 nH 0603 LL1608-F1N5S
R1 Panasonic 301Ω 0603 ERJ-3EKF3010
R2 Panasonic 10 Ω  0603 ERJ-3EKF10RO
D1 Siemens Pin Diode BAR6303W
3.6V Integrated RF Front-End for 2.4GHz ISM